TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compression Care, Inc.		12/26/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BiaCare Corporation	
Street Address:	140 W. Washington Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Zeeland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49464	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441384	ARMASSIST
Registration Number:	2053383	LEGASSIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)931-0052

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (616) 931-0876
Email: keith@biacare.com
Correspondent Name: Keith Hoffman

Address Line 1: 140 W. Washington Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Zeeland, MICHIGAN 49464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Hoffman
Signature:	/Keith A. Hoffman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0661

900095658

Date:	01/07/2008	
ource=Compression Care Assignments#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Compression Care, Inc. (hereafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 140 West Washington Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks ARMASSIST (U. S. Registration No. 2,441,384), and LEGASSIST (U. S. Registration No. 2,053,383); and

WHEREAS, BiaCare Corporation (hereafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 140 West Washington Avenue, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all other rights associated therewith;

AND, WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademarks to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, including, without limitation, all rights in any causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any past, present or future infringement, of the assigned Trademarks including, without limitation, the right to receive damages for the same, such rights to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Compression Care, Inc.

Date: (2/26/07

RECORDED: 01/07/2008

Daniel Karachy, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003690 FRAME: 0663